504357824 05/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4404515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRED CHAPMAN	01/24/2014
ROBERT G. WALKER	01/24/2014
RONALD EUGENE STICKNEY	01/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.
Street Address:	11811 WILLOWS ROAD NE
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15583038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PATENTS@LANEPOWELL.COM

Correspondent Name: LANE POWELL PC

Address Line 1: 1420 FIFTH AVE, SUITE 4200

Address Line 2: PO BOX 91302

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130424.001806
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN WHITAKER
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN WHITAKER/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=130424_001806_AssignmentAsFiled_05092017#page1.tif source=130424_001806_AssignmentAsFiled_05092017#page2.tif source=130424_001806_AssignmentAsFiled_05092017#page3.tif source=130424_001806_AssignmentAsFiled_05092017#page4.tif

PATENT 504357824 REEL: 042295 FRAME: 0770

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Fred Chapman

Address:

11811 Willows Road NE

Redmond, Washington 98052

Assignor:

Robert G. Walker

Address:

11811 Willows Road NE

Redmond, Washington 98052

Assignor:

Ronald Eugene Stickney

Address:

11811 Willows Road NE

Redmond, Washington 98052

Assignee:

Physio-Control, Inc.

Address:

11811 Willows Road NE

Redmond, Washington 98052

Title of

Invention:

DEFIBRILLATOR THAT MONITORS CPR TREATMENT

AND ADJUSTS PROTOCOL

U. S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

13/855,487

Filing Date:

April 2, 2013

U.S. Patent Application 13/855,487

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 042295 FRAME: 0771 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this	2014
Thave necessito see my hand on uns 28. day	/ 01 <u>Danagra</u>
•	34/m
	Fred Chapman
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
On this day of, 2013, before me personally appeared Fred Chapman, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.	
]	Notary Public
j	Name
-	Appointment Expiration

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this <u>2414</u> c	iay of <u>January</u> , 2013.2014
	Lobert Wilker
	Robert G. Walker
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of Walker, to me known to be the person descr acknowledged that he executed the same as	, 2013, before me personally appeared Robert G. ribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and his free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h my office, the day and year above written.	ereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of
	Notary Public
	Name
	Appointment Expiration

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this 21st d	ay of <u>Lunary</u> , 2014, 2013.
	Ronald Eugene Tlukney Ronald Eugene Nickney
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Eugene Stickney, to me known to be the per instrument and acknowledged that he execut IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	, 2013, before me personally appeared Ronald son described in and who executed the foregoing ed the same as his free act and deed.
my office, the day and year above written.	
	Notary Public
	Name
	Appointment Expiration

U.S. Patent Application 13/855,487

RECORDED: 05/09/2017

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 042295 FRAME: 0774